



## ★ ALLERGEN GUIDE ★

	Vegan V/ Lacto-ovo Vegetarian VG	Peanuts	Tree Nuts	Eggs	Milk	Sesame Seeds	Fish	Shell Fish	Soy	Lupin	Wheat and Wheat Gluten	Sulphites (Added >10mg/ kg)
<b>BREAKFAST</b>												
Big Bacon Egg & Cheese	-			X	X				X		X	
Big BBQ Bacon & Egg	-			X					X		X	
Big Egg Brekkie	VG			X	X				X		X	
Big Tomato, Egg & Cheese	VG			X	X				X		X	
Breakfast Burger	-			X	X	X			X		X	
Hearty Breakfast Bacon Platter	-			X	X				X		X	
Hearty Breakfast Sausage Platter	-			X	X				X		X	
Pancake Platter	VG			X	X				X		X	
Pancake & Bacon Platter	-			X	X				X		X	
Bacon, Egg & Cheese Roll	-			X	X	X			X		X	
Big Sausage, Egg & Cheese Roll	-			X	X				X		X	
Egg & Cheese Roll	VG			X	X	X			X		X	
Sausage, Egg & Cheese Roll	-			X	X	X			X		X	
<b>SALAD DRESSING &amp; SAUCE PORTION</b>												
Balsamic & live Oil Vinaigrette Dressing	V,VG											X
Caesar Dressing	-			X	X		X		X			
French Vinaigrette Dressing	V,VG								X			
Italian Dressing	V,VG											
Mayonnaise	VG			X								
BBQ Sauce	V,VG											
Classic Sauce	VG			X								
Ranch Sauce	VG			X	X							
Special Sauce	V,VG											
Santa Fe Sauce	VG			X								
Ketchup Sachet	V,VG											
<b>DESSERTS</b>												
Chocolate Chip Cookie	VG				X				X		X	X
M&M Cookies	VG				X				X		X	
White Chocolate & Macadamia Cookie	VG		X		X				X		X	
Ice Cream Chocolate Cookie Sandwich	VG				X				X		X	X
Chocolate Sundae	VG				X							X
Oreo Sundae	VG				X				X		X	X
Plain Sundae (Vanilla Ice Cream)	VG				X							
Strawberry Sundae	VG				X							X
<b>BEVERAGES</b>												
Chocolate Hand-Scooped Ice Cream Shake™	VG				X							X
Vanilla Hand-Scooped Ice Cream Shake™	VG				X							
Strawberry Hand-Scooped Ice Cream Shake™	VG				X							X
Oreo™ Hand-Scooped Ice Cream Shake™	VG				X				X		X	
Soda Float	VG				X							
Chai	VG				X				X			
Cappuccino	VG				X							
Flat White	VG				X							
Latte	VG				X							
Long Black	V,VG											
Mocha	VG				X							
Short Black	V,VG											
Hot Chocolate	VG				X							
Cold Brew Iced Coffee	VG				X							
Carbonated Drinks	V,VG											
<b>MEAT, POULTRY, EGGS, VEGGIE PATTY</b>												
5.3oz Angus Beef Patty	-											
3.5oz Beef Patty	-											
1.78oz Beef Patty	-											
BBQ Charbroiled Fillet	-											
Hand Breaded Chicken Fillet	-			X	X						X	
Hand Breaded Chicken Tender	-			X	X						X	
Chicken Star Nugget	-								X		X	

## ★ ALLERGEN GUIDE ★

	Vegan / Lacto-ovo Vegetarian VG	Peanuts	Tree Nuts	Eggs	Milk	Sesame Seeds	Fish	Shell Fish	Soy	Lupin	Wheat and Wheat Gluten	Sulphites (Added >10mg/ kg)
Bacon	-											
Egg	VG			X					X			
Sausage Patty	-								X		X	
Veggie Patty	V, VG										X	
<b>BAKERY</b>												
Premium Bun	V, VG								X		X	
Sesame Bun 4"	V, VG					X			X		X	
Sesame Bun 5"	V, VG					X			X		X	
Oreo Crumbs	V, VG								X		X	
Pancake	VG			X	X				X		X	
<b>DAIRY</b>												
American Cheese Slice	VG				X							
Swiss Cheese Slice	VG				X				X			
Shredded Cheese Mix	VG				X							
Ice Cream	VG				X							
Whip Cream	VG				X							
Milk, Low Fat	VG				X							
Milk, Whole	VG				X							
Butter PCU	VG				X							
<b>CONDIMENTS AND DRESSINGS</b>												
Mustard	V, VG											
Ketchup Bulk	V, VG											
Teriyaki Sauce	V, VG								X		X	
Chili Meat Sauce	-										X	
Portobello Mushroom Sauce	V, VG										X	
<b>SYRUPS</b>												
Vanilla Syrup	V, VG											
Chocolate Topping	V, VG											X
Strawberry Topping	V, VG											X
Vanilla Coffee Syrup	V, VG											
Caramel Coffee Syrup	V, VG											
Hazelnut Coffee Syrup	V, VG		X									
<b>VEGETABLES</b>												
Avocado Pulp	V, VG										X	
Lettuce	V, VG											
Tomato	V, VG											
Yellow Onion	V, VG											
Red Onion	V, VG											
Grilled Onions	V, VG											
Dill Pickles	V, VG											
Jalapeno Coins	V, VG											X
Pineapple	V, VG											

### DISCLAIMERS

ISSUED: AUGUST 2020. VERSION: AUGUST-2020.

The information contained in this guide is based on standard Australia product formulations, and comes from reports from our suppliers or from "as served" testing by accredited laboratories. Variations may occur due to a variety of factors and circumstances including, but not limited to, differences in suppliers, ingredient substitutions, recipe revisions, product assembly and seasonal variances. Product participation may vary by location and test products are not included. The information in this guide is reported for informational purposes only. We (including our franchisees, and our and their parents, subsidiaries, affiliates, suppliers and vendors) are not responsible for sensitivity or allergy to any food product or ingredient provided by or in our restaurants. We do not have an allergen free cooking environment in our kitchens. All products are prepared in the same kitchen area. Anyone with any food sensitivities, allergies, special dietary needs or specific dietary inquiries or concerns should consult a medical professional of his/her own selection regarding the suitability of our food products and/or ingredients, and should regularly review the information contained at our website for content updates.

This information is current as of August 10, 2020. We update this information from time to time to reflect changes in our products. If you have any questions about our menu and/or ingredients, please contact us at: <https://carlsjr.com.au/contact/>

ALLERGEN KEY: P=Peanuts, T=Treenuts, M=Milk, E=Egg, SS=Sesame Seeds, F=Fish, SF=Shellfish, S=Soy, L=Lupin, W=Wheat & Wheat Gluten, SU=Sulphites (Added-10mg/kg), V=Vegan, VG=Lacto-ovo Vegetarian

© 2020 Carl's Jr. Restaurants LLC. All rights reserved.